Jones Gillam Renz Architects

Address Contact Web
730 N 9th St. 1881 Main St., Suite 301 jar@jgrarchitects.com jgrarchitects.com
Salina, KS 67401 Kansas City, MO 64108 (785) 827-0386

ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS
JONES GILLAM RENZ DOCUMENT JGR 710

PROJECT: Residence at Heritage West Report No. Four (4)
New Development
Andover, KS
OWNER: OPG Heritage West Partners, LLC
Dan Maximuk
234 N. Santa Fe Ave, Suite A Date May 1,2025
Salina, KS 67401
Architect's Proj No. 24-3379
CONTRACTOR:  MCP Build
3501 SW Fairlawn Rd., Suite 100 Contract For: General Construction
Topeka, KS 66614 Mechanical, Electrical

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without
change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these instructions
for minor change to the Work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the Architect.

DESCRIPTION:

This addresses the recent City of Andover comments in regards to the lot split information and modifying the pavement
along Founders.

Attachments:
1.  Revised Sheets: C1.01, C2.01, C2.02, C3.01, C4.01, C5.01

Issued by: Jones Gillam Renz Architects PO Box 2928, Salina, KS 67402
Chris Gillam, Project Manager 785-827-0386 cgillam@jgrarchitects.com
Copies to:
Dan Maximuk dmaximuk@overlandpg.com OPG
Austin Kack akack@overlandpg.com OPG
Eric Hubener EricH@TheMCPGroup.com MCP
Brady Mulroy BradyM@TheMCPGroup.com MCP
Scott Evans sevans@mkec.com MKEC Engineers
John Lewis-Smith  john@Istengineers.com LST Engineers

Ryan Hagedorn RHagedorn@bdc-engrs.com BDC Engineers
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Kansas City, MO 64108
jgr@jgrarchitects.com

1881 Main Street, Suite 301

PRIOR TO DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES, CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES OR IF THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

NOTES

JonesGillamRenz

730 N. Ninth

Salina, KS 67401

785.827.0386

2. ALL MATERIALS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF PER LOCAL AND
STATE REQUIREMENTS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH FRANCHISE UTILITY PROVIDERS FOR
REMOVAL/RELOCATION OF EXISTING SERVICES.

——l_ 4. REF: ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN - DEMO FOR ALL ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION ITEMS.

SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING 6" \
SIDEWALK TO THE NEAREST PANEL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR AND REPLACE EXISTING
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB, AND ANY EXISTING PAVEMENT DAMAGED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS NECESSARY PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RIGHT-OF-WAY, HAULING AND
LAND DISTURBANCE PERMITS WITH THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

‘ 7. TREE REMOVAL TO INCLUDE THE REMOVAL AND BACKFILL OF THE ROOT BALL.

‘ \ (. LANDSCAPING ITEMS INCLUDING FENCE PROTECTION ARE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
‘ (- FOR VISUAL PURPOSES ONLY. REF: LANDSCAPING PLANS FOR ALL TREE

\ }P \ PRESERVATION, PROTECTION AND REMOVAL DESIGN ITEMS.
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